
E.—l2.

a
Interest
paid

overto
Grammar

School
Board.
b

Including
£149
lis.
paid

overto
Napier

Education
Board.
e
Paid

overto
Education
Board.
<•
Paid
to
North
Canterbury

Education
Board.

e

Including
£60
paid

overto
South
Canterbury

Education
Board.

Expenditure
of
certain
Secondary
Schools
for
the
Year

1902.

3

Schools.

Liabilities o-n
1st
Jan.,
1902.

Expense
of

Boards' Manage- ment:
Office

and
Salaries.

School Salaries.
Boarding- school Account.

Examiners' Fees andExpenses.

Printing,
Land,

Scholar-
Stationery,
Buildings,

ships,

Advertising,
Furniture,

Exhibitions,
Cleaning,
Insurance,

Prizes.
Fuel,
Light,
Rent,

&c

Rates.
Expenditure on

Capital

Endow-
invested.

ments.

Cr.

Tntoroot
Sundries

Balances,

interest.
unclaBBitied.

31st
Dec,

1902.
Totals.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

15
1

5

352
13
11

0
10
0

26
0

0

63
8

4

104
8

4

106
8

8

231
0

0

£

s.
d.

317
18
0

4,260
7

0

£

s.
A.

£

s.
d.j

£

s.
a.

8
18

6|

70
10
9,

£

s.
d.

15
18
3

480
17
4

£

s.
d.

51
10
7

2,760
13
6

17
9

2

40
13
11

63
12
5

1,415
19
6

454
8

5

503
7

6

£

S.
d.:

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

116
18
4

£

s.
d.

526
5

1

8,693
3

0

10,883
7
10

2,405
15
5

2,133
9

4

6,792
6

6

3,901
3

3

7,822
7

2

Whangarei
High
School

..
Auckland

Grammar
School

Auckland
Girls'
High

School

Thames
High
School

New
Plymouth
High
School

Wanganui
Girls'
College

..
Wanganui
Collegiate

School

Wellington
College

and

Girls'
High

School
Napier
High
Schools

Gisborne
High
School

Marlborough
High
School

Nelson
College Greymouth

High
School

..
Hokitika
High
School

B&ngiora
High
School

Christchurch
Boys'
High

School Christchurch
Girls'
High

School Christ's
College

Grammar
School Akaroa

High
School

Ashburton
High
School.. Timaru

High
School

Waimate
High
School

Waitaki
High
School

Otago
High
Schools

Southland
High
Schools ..320

5

8

86
17
11

25
0

0

338
6

0

8

8

6

13
13
6

4
10
2

125
14
2

600
0

0

873
10
0

1,801
0

4

2,466
11
8

4,659
1

8

1,766
11
2

629'
3

4

2,782
14
0

364'11
8

3,837
1
10

- ■■ 2,208'l9
0

50
1

4

" 2,907"9
3

2"2
0

76
9

9

121
12
2

146
14
9

23
9

1

4
'4
0

8
"8
0

53
4

0

23
3

llj

40
14

10|

41
11
0

61
11
5!

367
19
6

78
19
0

7
13
6

619
9

2

8
"6
6

25
19
6

45
10
3

71
19
11

168
18
9

79
3

5

464
12
6

245
7

5

14
0

78
13
2

409
17
5

26"8
9

205
19
7

333
9

0

201
14
10

3,114
1
11

0
12
7

2
12
0

38
17
11

99
14
1

.. 7**7
6

850
0

0

■1,268
18
9

•• 15
15
0

419
"2
7 ..

0

5

6

15
0

18
0

662
9

3

117
6

44
16
0

0
19
0

28
12
3

a400
0

0

1,022
7

6

30
15
4

124
11
0

179
6

0

150
1

4

22
10
0

b
157
12
0

6
14
3

156
15
2

°100
0

0

175
0

0

4

2

6

173
3

7
10,465
8

8

661
14
3

1,006
13
11

400
12
7

943
8

9

3,858
15
0

398
18
11

342
8

3

1,102
17
7

1,609
16
6

154
9

8

101
9

3

7,973
17
10

636
13
11

1,293
4
10

10,393
7
11

1,211
18
8

1,802
1

0

609
15
2

5,155
0

6

50
0

0

282
14
6

••
200
0

0;

67
1

7

1,513
17
1

50
0

0
1

36
19
0

263
1

6!

68
19
10

38
1

0

.

36
4

9

235
12
1

2,309
16
10

■•

209
5

4

257
0

0

3,149
5
10

60
17
1

684
6
10
328
5

6

312
7'

10
112
8

2

13
2

7

199
18
3

750
0

4

6,076
17
9

239'
9

9

588'
1

1

1
12
0

30
18
11

366
8

8

19
6

6

120
2

1

242
19
6

84
13
9

595
0

0

1,626
0

0

"

2818
0

4

4

0

6
19
0

22
18
6

26
7

0

5

5

0

33
14
7

22
5

0

6

10
70
16
5

179
10
9

12
10
4

145
16
6

337
3

3

199
17
6

64'
17
7

47
11
4

650
15
8

270
14
9

957
16
3

3

3

0

8

3

3

19
"7
8

0

9

0

31
2

3

157
10
0

4

0

0

"100
0

0

20
5

9

46
4

8

e61
2

0

17
5

5

141
16
Hi

2,316
17
8

1,831
4

6

65
17
10

1,330
16
4

464
8

0

252
12
11

1,055
18
4

4,634
9

7

1,955
3

4

2,950
10
10

6,884
3

3

3,066
6
10

1,326
5

0

4,167
0

5

1,298
18
4

309
"2
3

17
ia
2

17
10
0

8

2

0

26
"6
0

-•

Totals

1,357
1
10

2,692
3
11

2,419
15
0
3,643
11
10

17
10
0

1,557
14
4
3,238
17
9

28,300
5

4!
101,419

17
1

38,034
17

41
5,575
11
10
575
3

10|

'11,441
1

9
2,566
2

4|


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

